 Xilinx ZU+ Reference Design
 Scalable Automotive Power Supply for Xilinx ZU+
 Xilinx ZU+ Reference Design
Scalable Automotive Power Supply for Xilinx ZU+
Xilinx ZU+ Reference Design MonolithicPower.com 1
8/3/2020 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2020 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
Contents

 Xilinx ZU+ Reference Design
Scalable Automotive Power Supply for Xilinx ZU+
Xilinx ZU+ Reference Design MonolithicPower.com 10
8/3/2020 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2020 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
3.2 BOM
Table 4: Bill Of Materials for the reference design
Designator Qty Value Package Manufacturer Part Number
C3, C4, C37,
C38, C98, C99
6 4.7µF, 50V 1206 TDK CGA5L3X7R1H475K160AE
C7, C8, C9, C10,
C11, C12, C13,
C14, C15, C32,
C39, C40
12 100nF, 50V 0603 Kyocera AVX 06035C104K4T4A
C16, C17, C18,
C19, C24, C25,
C26, C27
8 47µF, 6.3V 1210 Murata GCJ32ER70J476KE01L
C28, C29 2 1µF, 16V 0603 Murata GCM188R71C105KA64J
C30 1 220pF, 16V 0603 KEMET C0603C221K5RACAUTO
C33, C34, C41,
C42, C53, C54,
C64, C65, C78,
C79
10 22µF, 16V 1206 Murata GRT31CC81C226KE01L
C35, C36, C43,
C44, C48, C50,
C55, C56, C57,
C61, C63, C66,
C67, C71, C73,
C75, C77, C80,
C81, C82, C85,
C86, C90, C91
24 100nF, 16V 0603 Kyocera AVX 06035C104K4T4A
C45 1 10pF, 16V 0603 Kyocera AVX 0603YA100J4T2A
C46, C58, C68,
C83
4 33pF, 16V 0603 Kyocera AVX 0603YC330JAT2A
C47, C49, C74,
C76, C84, C88,
C89
7 10µF, 16V 1206 Taiyo Yuden EMK316AB7106KLHT
C51, C60, C62,
C70, C72, C87
6 4.7µF, 16V 0805 TDK CGA4J3X7R1C475K125AB
C52 1 10nF, 16V 0603 KEMET C0603X103J4HACAUTO
C59 1 1nF, 16V 0603 KEMET C0603C102K4RECAUTO
C69 1 560pF, 16V 0603 KEMET C0603C561K4HACAUTO
C92 1 10nF, 50V 0603 Kyocera AVX 06035C103K4Z2A/4K
C93, C107, C108,
C109, C110
5 4.7nF, 50V 0603 Kyocera AVX 06035C103K4Z2A/4K
C94, C95 2 470nF, 16V 0805 KEMET C0805C474K4RACAUTO

6 0.47µH, 3.2A 0806 Murata DFE201612PD-R47M=P2
L12 1 2.2µH, 2.2A 1008 Murata DFE252012PD-2R2M=P2
Q1 1
NVGS5120PT1
G
TSOP-6
ON
Semiconductor
NVGS5120PT1G
R1, R2, R3, R4,
R10, R12, R13,
R38, R44, R61,
R68, R69, R72,
R73, R76, R77,
R80, R81, R83
19 0Ω, 5% 0402 Yageo RC0402JR-070RL
R5, R6, R7, R8 4 10Ω, 5% 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-0710RL
R11 1 30.9kΩ, 5% 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF3092X
R14, R16, R17,
R21, R23, R24
6 10kΩ, 5% 0402 Vishay Dale CRCW040210K0JNED
R18, R19 2 2.2kΩ, 5% 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ222X
R20, R25, R26,
R29, R36, R46,
R54, R64
8 100kΩ, 5% 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ104X
R27 1 51kΩ, 1% 0402 Vishay CRCW040251K0FKED
R28 1 62kΩ, 1% 0402 Vishay CRCW040262K0FKED
R30 1 4.7Ω, 5% 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ4R7X
R31 1 41.2kΩ, 1% 0603 Vishay CRCW060341K2FKEA
R32, R51, R59 3 100kΩ, 0.5% 0603 Yageo RT0603DRE07100KL
R33, R49 2 47kΩ, 5% 0603 Yageo AC0603FR-0747KL
R34 1 13kΩ, 1% 0603 Vishay CRCW060313K0FKEA
R35 1 49.9kΩ, 0.5% 0603 Panasonic ERA-3AEB4992V
R37 1 82kΩ, 1% 0603 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF8202X
R40, R41, R56,
R57
4 100kΩ, 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-10100KL
R43 1 17.8kΩ, 0.5% 0603 Susumu RR0816P-1782-D-25C
R45, R63 2 76.8kΩ, 1% 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF7682V
R47 1 35.7kΩ, 0.5% 0603 Yageo RT0603DRD0735K7L
R48 1 26.1kΩ, 0.5% 0603 Yageo Phycomp RC0603FR-0726K1L
R50, R55 2 10kΩ, 0.5% 0603 Yageo RT0603DRD0710KL
R52 1 66.5kΩ, 0.5% 0603 Susumu RR0816P-6652-D-80C
R53 1 4.99kΩ, 0.5% 0603 Yageo RT0603DRE074K99L
R65 1 31.6kΩ, 0.5% 0603 Susumu RR0816P-3162-D-49C
R66 1 10kΩ, 5% 0603 Vishay Dale CRCW040210K0JNED
R84, R85, R86,
R87
4 0Ω, 5% 0805 Panasonic ERJ-6GEY0R00V
U1, U2 2 MPQ8886 QFN-26  MPS MPQ8886GU-0000-AEC1
U3 1 MPQ4433 QFN-16  MPS MPQ4433GLE-AEC1
 Xilinx ZU+ Reference Design
Scalable Automotive Power Supply for Xilinx ZU+